No. 568, A.]

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

[Published December 2, 1953.

CHAPTER 670

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to Edward Sedlachek to compensate him for damages to his automobile resulting from being struck by a negligently operated national guard truck.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to Edward Sedlachek of Oshkosh, Wisconsin the sum of \$403 to compensate him for damages to his automobile resulting when on January 23, 1950, a negligently operated national guard vehicle ran into the rear of the automobile owned by Sedlachek and operated by his wife, Marcella, at the corner of Algoma Boulevard and Elmwood Avenue in the city of Oshkosh, resulting in damages to the automobile requiring repairs costing \$403. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full release to the state of any claim of Edward Sedlachek on account of such damages.

Approved November 25, 1953.